
                                                        HIMACHAL PRADESH 

                                                PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

No.3-21/2019-PSC(R-II)                “CORRIGENDUM”                         Dated:   04.07.2020 

 

                                                           Apropos to advertisement No.4/2020 {Item No.VI(c)}, 

published in ‘The Tribune’ and ‘Punjab Kesari’ on 07
th

 March, 2020 and detailed advertisement 

uploaded on Commission’s website (http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc/), it is notified for 

information of all concerned that 01 post of Lecturer, Electronics & Communication Engineering 

(Polytechnic), Class-I (Gazetted) on contract basis in the Department of Technical Education, 

Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. reserved for Schedule Caste (S.C.) Category is hereby 

withdrawn in pursuance to Govt. of H.P. (in the Deptt. of Technical Education) letter 

No.EDN(TE)B(1)10/2019 dated 29.06.2020. Other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged 

as mentioned earlier in detailed advertisement No.4/2020.       

                        Sd/- 

          (Ashutosh Garg), I.A.S.,  

                                 Secretary,  

            H.P. Public Service Commission,  

 

http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc/

